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RESULTATE: 
24. Kantonales Schützenfest Graubünden 2012 

Thayngen Feldschützengesellschaft 
 

Ackermann Daniel, 1974, Stgw90/57‐03 
  48      (Rang 4566)    Auszahlung 
 160      (Rang  894)     Ehrengaben 
 636.9    (Rang   95)     Festsieger Kat. D 
  52      (Rang 1441)    Kranzstich 
 373      (Rang 1716)    Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 540      (Rang  122)     Meisterschaft liegend 
 346      (Rang  846)     Militär ‐ Ord. (Gruppe Ord.) 
 956      (Rang  247)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  55      (Rang  492)     Piz Beverin 
  56      (Rang  333)     Schnellstich 
  84      (Rang 3626)    Vereinsstich 
 
Alpiger Max, 1943, Freigewehr 
  54      (Rang 1114)    Auszahlung 
  51      (Rang  542)     Kranzstich 
 441      (Rang  695)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 348      (Rang  551)     Militär ‐ Sport 
  56      (Rang  374)     Piz Beverin 
  58      (Rang  107)     Schnellstich 
  89      (Rang 1124)    Vereinsstich 
 447      (Rang  130)     Veteranenstich 
 
Baumann Franz, 1972, Stagw 
  58     (Rang  254)    Auszahlung 
 173      (Rang  528)     Ehrengaben 
 414      (Rang 1064)    Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 540      (Rang   65)     Meisterschaft 2‐stellig 
 355      (Rang  413)     Militär ‐ Sport 
  53      (Rang  811)     Piz Beverin 
  56      (Rang  393)     Schnellstich 
  91      (Rang  987)     Vereinsstich 
 
Bernath Clemens, 1944, Stgw90/57‐03 
  52      (Rang 2518)    Auszahlung 
 311      (Rang 2376)    Militär ‐ Ord. (Gruppe Ord.) 
  52      (Rang 2074)    Piz Beverin 
  82      (Rang 4138)    Vereinsstich 
 371      (Rang 1493)    Veteranenstich 
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Biber Thomas, 1963, Stagw 
  54      (Rang 1086)    Auszahlung 
 184      (Rang  335)     Ehrengaben 
 450      (Rang  495)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 503      (Rang  124)     Meisterschaft 2‐stellig 
 335      (Rang  709)     Militär ‐ Sport 
 915      (Rang  757)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  56      (Rang  399)     Piz Beverin 
  55      (Rang  548)     Schnellstich 
  89      (Rang 1177)    Vereinsstich 
 
Bohren Peter, 1954, Stgw90/57‐03 
  50      (Rang 3477)    Auszahlung 
 437      (Rang  391)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 939      (Rang  550)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  53     (Rang 1397)    Piz Beverin 
  51      (Rang 2238)    Schnellstich 
  93      (Rang  280)     Vereinsstich 
 

Bühlmann Kurt, 1939, Stgw90/57‐03 
  53      (Rang 1968)    Auszahlung 
  49      (Rang 2282)    Kranzstich 
  49      (Rang 3135)    Piz Beverin 
  50      (Rang 2369)    Schnellstich 
  81      (Rang 4347)    Vereinsstich 
 381      (Rang 1355)    Veteranenstich 
 

Bührer Hansruedi, 1950, Freigewehr 
  58      (Rang  172)     Auszahlung 
 437      (Rang  775)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 345      (Rang  606)     Militär ‐ Sport 
  54      (Rang  678)     Piz Beverin 
  57      (Rang  250)     Schnellstich 
  91      (Rang  945)     Vereinsstich 
 432      (Rang  236)     Veteranenstich 
 
Fitze Herbert, 1951, Stgw90/57‐03 
  49      (Rang 4092)    Auszahlung 
  47      (Rang 2743)    Kranzstich 
  53      (Rang 1528)    Piz Beverin 
  62      (Rang 5829)    Vereinsstich 
 356      (Rang 1600)    Veteranenstich 
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Gridelli Romeo, 1948, Freigewehr 
  53      (Rang 1121)    Auszahlung 
 193      (Rang   56)     Ehrengaben 
 454      (Rang  381)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 370      (Rang  150)     Militär ‐ Sport 
 950      (Rang  444)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  57      (Rang  244)     Piz Beverin 
  57      (Rang  246)     Schnellstich 
  91      (Rang  901)     Vereinsstich 
 472      (Rang   11)     Veteranenstich 
 
Herrmann Peter, 1941, Freigewehr 
  54      (Rang 1009)    Auszahlung 
  57      (Rang  138)     Kranzstich 
 437      (Rang  783)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 354      (Rang  449)     Militär ‐ Sport 
  56      (Rang  371)     Piz Beverin 
  90      (Rang 1100)    Vereinsstich 
 421      (Rang  271)     Veteranenstich 
 
Lauber Bernhard, 1956, Stgw90/57‐03 
  48      (Rang 4593)    Auszahlung 
  51      (Rang 1600)    Kranzstich 
 430      (Rang  553)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 301      (Rang 2621)    Militär ‐ Ord. (Gruppe Ord.) 
  51      (Rang 2419)    Piz Beverin 
  50      (Rang 2423)    Schnellstich 
  87      (Rang 2348)    Vereinsstich 
 
Lutz Theo, 1936, Freigewehr 
  56      (Rang  648)     Auszahlung 
 169      (Rang  575)     Ehrengaben 
 461      (Rang  209)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 339      (Rang  671)    Militär ‐ Sport 
  58      (Rang   84)     Piz Beverin 
  95      (Rang  334)     Vereinsstich 
 457      (Rang   69)     Veteranenstich 
 

Rüeger Jürg, 1958, Stgw90/57‐03 
  50      (Rang 3637)    Auszahlung 
  49      (Rang 2133)    Kranzstich 
  54      (Rang  952)     Piz Beverin 
  47      (Rang 3076)    Schnellstich 
  73      (Rang 5529)    Vereinsstich 
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Sigg Kurt, 1938, Stgw90/57‐03 
  53      (Rang 2045)    Auszahlung 
  36      (Rang 3329)    Kranzstich 
 442      (Rang  268)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
  50      (Rang 2792)    Piz Beverin 
  44      (Rang 3488)    Schnellstich 
  83      (Rang 3672)    Vereinsstich 
 399      (Rang 1052)    Veteranenstich 
 
Stanger Markus, 1963, Stgw90/57‐03 
  57      (Rang  146)     Auszahlung 
 350      (Rang  670)     Militär ‐ Ord. (Gruppe Ord.) 
  55      (Rang  649)     Piz Beverin 
  56      (Rang  414)     Schnellstich 
  93      (Rang  361)     Vereinsstich 
 
Waldvogel Jean, 1942, Freigewehr 
  56      (Rang  552)     Auszahlung 
 187      (Rang  240)     Ehrengaben 
 458      (Rang  271)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 353      (Rang  457)     Militär ‐ Sport 
 961      (Rang  303)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  55      (Rang  614)     Piz Beverin 
  54      (Rang  707)     Schnellstich 
  94      (Rang  459)     Vereinsstich 
 459      (Rang   57)     Veteranenstich 
 
Waldvogel René27.06.2012, 1968, Stagw 
  54      (Rang 1001)    Auszahlung 
  51      (Rang  545)     Kranzstich 
 437      (Rang  777)     Kunst (Gruppe Sport) 
 847      (Rang  949)     Nachdoppel 10 beste Schüsse 
  53      (Rang  809)     Piz Beverin 
  56      (Rang  391)     Schnellstich 
  94      (Rang  572)     Vereinsstich 
 
Walser Hansruedi, 1949, Stgw90/57‐03 
  57      (Rang  125)     Auszahlung 
  51      (Rang 1776)    Kranzstich 
  50      (Rang 2617)    Piz Beverin 
  52      (Rang 1635)    Schnellstich 
  86      (Rang 2917)    Vereinsstich 
 312      (Rang 1766)    Veteranenstich 
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Vereinsrangliste 300m 
Ausserkantonale Vereine 

Rang Sektion Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht-Res. Resultat 

1 Gonten  Infanterie Schützenverein  1  21  14  96.444 
2 Schwanden b. Sigriswil  Militärschützen  1  23  14  95.193 
3 Dieterswil Moosaffoltern  Schützengesellsch  1  29  14  95.159 
4 Wangs  Militärschützenverein  3  22  11  95.050 
5 Lachen  Schützenverein  1  25  14  94.931 
6 Appenzell  Schützenverein Eggerstanden  1  32  16  94.597 
7 Morgarten  Schützengesellschaft  1  23  14  94.478 
8 Bettwiesen  Schützengesellschaft  1  25  14  94.412 
9 Boningen  Militärschützen  1  41  20  94.407 

10 Dietschwil  Schützenverein  2  19  12  94.245 
11 Wittenbach  Schützengesellschaft  1  33  16  93.970 
12 Cham  SSV Cham-Ennetsee 1  30  15  93.930 
13 Isenthal  Schützengesellschaft  1  24  14  93.875 
14 Diemtigen  Schützenverein  1  22  14  93.837 
15 Guggisberg  Militärschützengesellschaft  1  21  14  93.786 
16 Wängi-Tuttwil  Schützengesellschaft  2  25  12  93.728 
17 Wilen b/Wollerau  Militärschützenverein  1  19  14  93.644 
18 Zürich  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt  1  27  14  93.507 
19 Sennwald  Schützenverein  2  20  12  93.480 
20 Oberentfelden  Schützengesellschaft  1  24  14  93.387 
21 Oberrindal  Militärschützenverein  1  19  14  93.307 
22 Obernau  Feldschützen  1  16  14  93.253 
23 Unterschächen  Schützengesellschaft  1  20  14  93.211 
24 St. Ursen  Schützengesellschaft  1  29  14  93.187 
25 Schattenhalb b. Meiringen  Feldschützen  1  25  14  93.174 
26 Fahrni bei Thun  Feldschützen  1  24  14  93.079 
27 Mels  Schützenverein  1  27  14  93.072 
28 Flüelen  Schützengesellschaft  2  19  12  93.066 
29 Günsberg  Feldschützen  1  23  14  93.049 
30 Aadorf  Schützengesellschaft  1  22  14  92.982 
31 Wilchingen / Osterfingen  Schützenverein 1  22  14  92.982 
32 Diemtigen-Horboden  Feldschützen 1  16  14  92.900 
33 Faido  Società Carabinieri Faidesi  2  16  12  92.894 
34 Spiringen  Schützengesellschaft  2  20  12  92.819 
35 Neuendorf  Schützenverein Neuendorf-Härki  1  38  19  92.754 
36 Oberterzen  Schützenverein Quarten-Oberterzen  2  23  12  92.538 
37 Frauenfeld  Stadtschützen Gesellschaft  1  26  14  92.524 
38 Sempach  Schützengesellschaft  1  23  14  92.521 
39 Aedermannsdorf  Schützengesellschaft  2  33  16  92.517 
40 Huttwil  Sportschützen  1  21  14  92.492 
41 Gunzgen  Militärschützen  1  25  14  92.414 
42 Hallau  Schützen  1  19  14  92.353 
43 Fulenbach  Schützengesellschaft Fulenbach-K  1  27  14  92.343 
44 Nunningen  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  21  12  92.335 
45 Courtion  Société de tir Militaire  4  15  8  92.235 
46 Sachseln  Schützengesellschaft  1  19  14  92.223 
47 Hosenruck  Militärschützenverein Nollen  2  13  12  92.073 
48 Valens  Militärschützenverein  4  17  8  92.045 
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49 Goldbach  Schützengesellschaft  1  23  14  92.027 
50 Treyvaux  Société de tir Les Mousquetaires  1  20  14  92.012 
51 Menznau  Schützengesellschaft  1  26  14  91.990 
52 Unteriberg  Schützengesellschaft  1  24  14  91.986 
53 Niederbipp  Jura-Schützen  1  16  14  91.961 
54 Troistorrents  Société de tir Les Carabiniers  4  12  8  91.915 
55 Thayngen  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  19  12  91.875 
56 Heimiswil  Schützenverein  2  22  12  91.859 
57 Vättis  Militärschützenverein  4  15  8  91.836 
58 Blumenstein  Feldschützen  1  18  14  91.721 
59 Tägertschi  Feldschützen  4  14  8  91.715 
60 Grosshöchstetten  Schützen  2  13  12  91.645 
61 Les Verrières  Société de tir La Verrisanne  3  16  10  91.596 
62 Perlen  Schützengesellschaft  1  41  20  91.580 
63 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn  Schützengesellscha  2  27  13  91.568 
64 Näfels  Militärschiessverein  1  22  14  91.451 
65 Bennau  Schützengesellschaft  2  21  12  91.449 
66 Zuzwil  Schützenverein  1  25  14  91.429 
67 Huttwil  Feldschützengesellschaft Häber  1  23  14  91.409 
68 Bürglen  Schützengesellschaft  1  18  14  91.382 
69 Weesen  Schützenverein  2  23  12  91.248 
70 Elm  Schützenverein  2  13  12  91.231 
71 Turtmann  Militärschiessverein  3  14  10  91.230 
72 Pfaffnau  Wehrverein  2  20  12  91.223 
73 Bürglen UR  Schützengesellschaft  1  18  14  91.221 
74 Haslen AI  Bezirksschützen Schlatt-Haslen  2  16  12  91.169 
75 Bilten  Feldschützen  2  15  12  91.117 
76 Horgen  Schützengesellschaft  2  22  12  91.074 
77 Ettenhausen  Militärschiessverein  1  14  14  91.071 
78 Adelboden  Strubelschützen  1  22  14  90.982 
79 Islikon-Strass  Schützengesellschaft  2  21  12  90.935 
80 Oberbüren-Niederwil  Militärschützenverein  3  19  10  90.931 
81 Homburg  Schützenverein  1  21  14  90.907 
82 Dulliken  Engelbergschützen  2  12  12  90.833 
83 Höfen b/Thun  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  25  12  90.823 
84 St-Prex  Société de tir Fleur-de-Lys  2  15  12  90.781 
85 Rivera  Unione Tiratori Monte Ceneri  2  15  12  90.702 
86 Kägiswil  Schützengesellschaft  2  21  12  90.690 
87 Zollikofen  Feldschützen  2  16  12  90.615 
88 Ballwil  Schützenverein  1  18  14  90.594 
89 Sargans  Militärschützenverein  4  10  8  90.571 
90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht  Schützengesellscha  1  29  14  90.566 
91 Mättenwil-Brittnau  Schiessverein 2  14  12  90.541 
92 Bussnang  Schützen  2  26  13  90.530 
93 St. Gallen  Schützenverein Ochsenweid  2  25  12  90.520 
94 Walkringen  Sportschützen Furth  1  19  14  90.512 
95 Niederurnen  Standschützen  1  15  14  90.481 
96 Oberhelfenschwil  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  24  12  90.441 
97 Heiden  Feldschützen  1  21  14  90.397 
98 Ennetbürgen  Wehrverein  1  25  14  90.347 
99 Luthern  Schützengesellschaft  1  28  14  90.306 

100 Zofingen  Schützengesellschaft  2  20  12  90.280 
101 Oberthal  Militärschützen  2  23  12  90.266 
102 Illhart  Schützengesellschaft  1  20  14  90.265 
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103 Ennenda  Schützengesellschaft  1  20  14  90.200 
104 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen  Schützenges  3  15  10  90.194 
105 Vilters  Militärschützenverein  2  22  12  90.183 
106 Betten-Bettmeralp  Schiessverein  2  17  12  90.153 
107 Ursenbach  Schützen  4  11  8  90.065 
108 Rüti b/Riggisberg  Schützengesellschaft  2  21  12  90.037 
109 Däniken  Schützengesellschaft  3  17  10  90.037 
110 Wollerau  Schützenverein  2  16  12  90.020 
111 Loveresse  Société de tir  4  17  8  89.990 
112 Teufen  Standschützen  2  20  12  89.949 
113 Grandvillard  Société de tir Bas-Intyamon  1  23  14  89.922 
114 Niedergösgen  Falkensteinerschützen  2  22  12  89.899 
115 Schmerikon  Schützenverein  2  18  12  89.888 
116 Tägerwilen  Schützenverein  2  15  12  89.867 
117 Wenslingen  Feldschützengesellschaft  1  24  14  89.849 
118 Ramiswil  Feldschützen  2  15  12  89.785 
119 Kaltbrunn  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  15  12  89.698 
120 Court  Société de tir  2  16  12  89.657 
121 Uttwil  Schützengesellschaft  2  22  12  89.649 
122 Buckten  Schiessverein  2  26  13  89.640 
123 Steffisburg  Schützen Steffisburg-Heimberg  1  20  14  89.630 
124 Birsfelden  Schützengesellschaft  1  22  14  89.607 
125 Ballens  Société de tir Armes de guerre  2  14  12  89.455 
126 Bönigen  Schützengesellschaft  2  22  12  89.424 
127 Dörflingen  Schützengesellschaft  2  13  12  89.397 
128 Trasadingen  Schützenverein  3  22  11  89.394 
129 Schmidrüti-Sitzberg  Schiessverein  2  23  12  89.388 
130 Wernetshausen  Militärschiessverein am Bac  2  14  12  89.372 
131 Dürrenroth  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  14  12  89.294 
132 Kyburg SO  Schützengesellschaft  1  28  14  89.229 
133 Oberbütschel  Feldschützen Bütschel  4  9  8  89.226 
134 Walchwil  Militärschiessverein  3  16  10  89.222 
135 Egolzwil  Feldschützengesellschaft  1  19  14  89.217 
136 Matt Schützenverein Matt-Engi  3  17  10  89.178 
137 Oberramsern  Schützengesellschaft Ramsern  2  35  17  89.170 
138 Bühler  Feldschützengesellschaft  4  15  8  89.166 
139 Rüschegg Graben  Feldschützen  2  14  12  89.137 
140 Gondiswil  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  14  12  89.046 
141 Langnau a.A.  Albisschützen  2  21  12  88.966 
142 Läufelfingen  Schützenbund  2  14  12  88.965 
143 Baar  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt  2  12  12  88.833 
144 Hämikon  Schützen Lindenberg  1  20  14  88.830 
145 Zwieselberg   Feldschützengesellschaft  2  18  12  88.823 
146 Pfäfers  Schützenverein Taminatal  2  13  12  88.810 
147 Meinisberg  Büttenberg Schützen  2  16  12  88.600 
148 Schaffhausen  Feldschützenverein Hohlenba  2  25  12  88.516 
149 Reigoldswil  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  88.465 
150 Jaun  Schützengesellschaft Bellegarde  3  12  10  88.460 
151 Vuisternens-dt-Romont  Sté de tir militaire  2  19  12  88.450 
152 Vuisternens-Ogoz  Sté de tir La Giblana  3  13  10  88.424 
153 Muolen  Schützen Oberegg-Muolen  2  23  12  88.408 
154 Schlattingen  Schützengesellschaft  2  17  12  88.327 
155 Eriswil  Schützengesellschaft  2  12  12  88.250 
156 Zürich  Schützengesellschaft Eidg. Ang  3  12  10  88.248 
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157 St-Oyens  St-Oyens Tir Sportif de Saint-Oyens  4  13  8  88.238 
158 Bronschhofen  Militärschützenverein  2  17  12  88.162 
159 Brienzwiler  Freischützen  3  12  10  88.153 
160 Stechelberg  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  13  12  88.152 
161 Bleiken  Militärschützen  3  16  10  88.145 
162 Seedorf UR  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  88.134 
163 Locarno  Unione Tiratori  2  14  12  88.123 
164 Oberried am Brienzersee  Feldschützen  3  13  10  88.114 
165 Netstal  Schützenverein  1  16  14  88.108 
166 Gross  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  17  12  88.070 
167 Arbon-Roggwil  Tälischützen  1  15  14  88.052 
168 St. Gallen  Schützengesellschaft Bruggen  2  18  12  88.048 
169 Oberbipp  Schützengesellschaft  3  18  10  88.027 
170 Habkern  Feldschützen  3  10  10  88.000 
171 Erlenbach i/S.  Militärschützengesellschaft  3  12  10  87.949 
172 Goumoens-la-Ville  Société de tir Les Grands 4  15  8  87.947 
173 Zug  Militärschiessverein  2  14  12  87.869 
174 Zell  Gemeinde-Schiessverein  3  13  10  87.830 
175 Flawil  Militärschützenverein Alterswil  2  18  12  87.823 
176 Stein-Münchwilen  Schützengesellschaft 1  14  14  87.785 
177 Limpach  Schützengesellschaft  2  13  12  87.728 
178 Aarwangen  Infanterieschützen  3  16  10  87.695 
179 Ettenhausen TG  Feldschützen  1  15  14  87.694 
180 Birwinken-Happerswil  Schützengesellschaft 2  19  12  87.691 
181 Langenthal  Arbeiterschützen  3  12  10  87.659 
182 Hallwil  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  87.630 
183 Volketswil  Schützenverein  1  15  14  87.623 
184 Böckten  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  31  15  87.606 
185 Porsel  Société de tir  3  22  11  87.582 
186 Lohn SH Schützengesellschaft  3  19  10  87.554 
187 Gerzensee  Feldschützengesellschaft  4  11  8  87.528 
188 Cureglia  Società Tiratori del Gaggio  3  10  10  87.500 
189 Nidfurn  Feldschützenverein  3  15  10  87.494 
190 Oleyres  Société de tir Les Renards  3  11  10  87.478 
191 Busswil b/Melchnau  Feldschützengesellscha  2  14  12  87.470 
192 Trubschachen  Schützengesellschaft Blapba  3  12  10  87.462 
193 Bäriswil  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  16  12  87.440 
194 Oerlingen  Feldschützengesellschaft  3  16  10  87.360 
195 Hofstetten-Flüh  Schützengesellschaft  1  16  14  87.317 
196 Einsiedeln  Schützengesellschaft  2  15  12  87.275 
197 Schlierbach  Feldschützenverein  2  20  12  87.237 
198 Bursins  Société de tir Les 3B  4  9  8  87.222 
199 Oberriet  Feldschützenverein  2  14  12  87.202 
200 Mammern  Feldschützen  1  15  14  87.195 
201 Kaltenbach-Etzwilen  Schützengesellschaft  3  12  10  87.162 
202 Bellinzona  Società di tiro Castello e Campagna  2  16  12  87.150 
203 Buchs LU  Schützengesellschaft  2  12  12  87.000 
204 Därstetten  Feldschützen  2  12  12  87.000 
205 Horn  Schützenverein  2  13  12  86.901 
206 Aumont  Sté de tir Aumont et environs  2  22  12  86.889 
207 Beringen  Schützengesellschaft  2  15  12  86.872 
208 Ringoldswil ob Gunten  Feldschützengesells  3  11  10  86.872 
209 Gommiswald  Schützenverein  2  15  12  86.854 
210 Füllinsdorf  Schiesssport Rauschenbächlein  2  16  12  86.831 
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Rang Sektion Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht-Res. Resultat 5 
211 Gächlingen  Schützenverein  3  13  10  86.828 
212 Reute  Feldschützen  2  27  13  86.818 
213 Hitzkirch  Schiessverein  3  20  10  86.816 
214 Krummenau  Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Te  3  14  10  86.784 
215 Uffikon  Militär-Schützengesellschaft  1  15  14  86.697 
216 Bussigny-près-Lausanne  Sté de tir Mousque  4  11  8  86.661 
217 Mels  Militärschützenverein  4  13  8  86.592 
218 Chamblon  Société de tir du Mont de Chambl  4  10  8  86.530 
219 Röschenz  Schützen Röschenz  3  15  10  86.456 
220 Seewen SZ  Schützenverein  2  12  12  86.416 
221 Wahlen b. Laufen  Feldschützengesellschaft  3  14  10  86.388 
222 Leibstadt  Schiessverein  1  14  14  86.357 
223 Eschenz  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  86.281 
224 Pfyn  Schützengesellschaft  2  12  12  86.250 
225 Meiringen  Schützengesellschaft  3  14  10  86.200 
226 Solothurn  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt  2  16  12  86.145 
227 Dägerlen  Schützenverein  2  14  12  86.122 
228 Freienwil  Freier Schiessverein  2  16  12  86.081 
229 Ossingen  Schützenverein  2  13  12  86.053 
230 Wald-Laupen  Schützengesellschaft  3  12  10  86.036 
231 Steinen  Schützengesellschaft  2  12  12  86.000 
232 Diepoldsau-Schmitter  Schützenverein 4  8  8  85.875 
233 Villeneuve  Société de tir aux Armes de Guerr  4  9  8  85.843 
234 Diegten  Schützengesellschaft  2  13  12  85.722 
235 Oberschan  Schützenverein  4  11  8  85.722 
236 Basadingen  Freiwilliger Schiessverein  2  12  12  85.666 
237 Benken  Militärschiessverein  2  24  12  85.659 
238 Siblingen  Schützengesellschaft  4  17  8  85.630 
239 Villars-sous-Yens  Tir sportif Le Chaney  3  15  10  85.574 
240 Messen  Schützengesellschaft  2  18  12  85.564 
241 Hersberg  Schützengesellschaft  3  13  10  85.525 
242 Biberist  Schützengesellschaft  2  12  12  85.500 
243 Liestal  Feldschützen  3  12  10  85.453 
244 Beggingen  Schützenverein  3  12  10  85.444 
245 Mägenwil  Schützengesellschaft  4  10  8  85.442 
246 Trüllikon  Schützenverein  2  14  12  85.424 
247 Berg  Militärschützenverein  3  10  10  85.400 
248 Heimisbach  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  85.375 
249 Ringgenberg-Goldswil  Schützen  2  15  12  85.277 
250 Basel  Gesellschaft der Feuerschützen  3  13  10  85.130 
251 Ballaigues  Société de tir Amis tireurs  4  10  8  85.061 
252 Ramsen  Schützenverein  4  14  8  85.055 
253 Titterten  Schützengesellschaft  2  14  12  85.042 
254 Bercher-Rueyres  Sté de tir Armes de guerre  3  13  10  85.020 
255 Winikon  Schützenverein Winikon-Triengen  3  11  10  84.971 
256 Känerkinden  Schützenverein  3  18  10  84.949 
257 Rorschacherberg  Schützengesellschaft  4  12  8  84.878 
258 Neudorf LU  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  13  12  84.554 
259 Wengi-Scheunenberg bei Büren  Feldschütz  4  16  8  84.478 
260 Muttenz  Schützengesellschaft  2  16  12  84.445 
261 Ottenbach  Feldschützenverein  1  14  14  84.357 
262 Inwil  Feldschützengesellschaft  2  17  12  84.297 
263 Schlossrued  Schützengesellschaft  4  9  8  84.093 
264 Wittenwil-Weiern  Schützengesellschaft 3  13  10  84.004 
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Gempenach-Büchslen  Schützengesellscha
Frenkendorf  Schützengesellschaft
Niederuzwil  Schützengesellschaft
Montherod-Pizy-Perroy  Sté de tir Armes de Gu
Lupsingen  Schützengesellschaft
Simplon  Schiessverein
Alten  Militärschützenverein
Neuheim  Feldschützen
Frauenfeld  Schützenbund
Rorschach  Stadtschützen
Berlingen  Schützengesellschaft
Rüschlikon  Feldschützenverein
Rupperswil  Freier Schiessverein
Dorf  Militärschiessverein
Zollbrück-Rüderswil  Schützenverein
Müllheim  Schützenverein
Stein AR  Schützenverein Stein-Hundwil
Rüegsau i. E.  Schützen Rüegsau
Malvaglia  Società di Tiro Guglielmo Tell
Rudolfingen  Militärschiessverein
Rothenfluh  Feldschützengesellschaft
Unterbözberg  Schützenbund Bözberg
Gelterkinden  Schützengesellschaft
Niederdorf BL  Schützenverein
Mörschwil  Schützengesellschaft
Préz-vers-Noréaz  Société de tir
Riedern  Militärschiessverein
Chironico  Società Tiratori Chironichesi
Thalheim  Schützenverein
Rüdlingen  Schiessverein
Porrentruy  Société de tir La Campagne
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 10
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 10
 8
 8
 8

 10
 10

 8
 8

 83.946 
83.928 
83.900 
83.861 
83.838 
83.752 
83.602 
83.600 
83.565 
83.408 
83.361 
83.250 
83.200 
83.047 
83.000 
82.809 
82.800 
82.416 
82.375 
82.193 
82.047 
81.841 
81.625 
81.300 
81.265 
81.250 
81.125 
81.100 
80.500 
79.677 
78.808 
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24. Kantonales Schützenfest Graubünden 2012
Vereinsrangliste
Ausserkantonale / sortiert nach Kategorie

Rang Vereine Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht‐Res. Resultat
1 Gonten  Infanterie Schützenverein  1 21 14 96.444
2 Schwanden b. Sigriswil  Militärschützen 1 23 14 95.193
3 Dieterswil Moosaffoltern  Schützengesellsch  1 29 14 95.159
4 Lachen  Schützenverein   1 25 14 94.931
5 Appenzell  Schützenverein Eggerstanden  1 32 16 94.597
6 Morgarten  Schützengesellschaft   1 23 14 94.478
7 Bettwiesen  Schützengesellschaft   1 25 14 94.412
8 Boningen  Militärschützen   1 41 20 94.407
9 Wittenbach  Schützengesellschaft   1 33 16 93.970
10 Cham  SSV Cham‐Ennetsee  1 30 15 93.930
11 Isenthal  Schützengesellschaft   1 24 14 93.875
12 Diemtigen  Schützenverein   1 22 14 93.837
13 Guggisberg  Militärschützengesellschaft   1 21 14 93.786
14 Wilen b/Wollerau  Militärschützenverein  1 19 14 93.644
15 Zürich  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 1 27 14 93.507
16 Oberentfelden  Schützengesellschaft   1 24 14 93.387
17 Oberrindal  Militärschützenverein   1 19 14 93.307
18 Obernau  Feldschützen   1 16 14 93.253
19 Unterschächen  Schützengesellschaft   1 20 14 93.211
20 St. Ursen  Schützengesellschaft  1 29 14 93.187
21 Schattenhalb b. Meiringen  Feldschützen 1 25 14 93.174
22 Fahrni bei Thun  Feldschützen 1 24 14 93.079
23 Mels  Schützenverein   1 27 14 93.072
24 Günsberg  Feldschützen   1 23 14 93.049
25 Aadorf  Schützengesellschaft   1 22 14 92.982
26 Wilchingen / Osterfingen  Schützenverein 1 22 14 92.982
27 Diemtigen‐Horboden  Feldschützen   1 16 14 92.900
28 Neuendorf  Schützenverein Neuendorf‐Härki  1 38 19 92.754
29 Frauenfeld  Stadtschützen Gesellschaft  1 26 14 92.524
30 Sempach  Schützengesellschaft   1 23 14 92.521
31 Huttwil  Sportschützen   1 21 14 92.492
32 Gunzgen  Militärschützen   1 25 14 92.414
33 Hallau  Schützen   1 19 14 92.353
34 Fulenbach  Schützengesellschaft Fulenbach‐K  1 27 14 92.343
35 Sachseln  Schützengesellschaft   1 19 14 92.223
36 Goldbach  Schützengesellschaft   1 23 14 92.027
37 Treyvaux  Société de tir Les Mousquetaires  1 20 14 92.012
38 Menznau  Schützengesellschaft   1 26 14 91.990
39 Unteriberg  Schützengesellschaft   1 24 14 91.986
40 Niederbipp  Jura‐Schützen   1 16 14 91.961
41 Blumenstein  Feldschützen   1 18 14 91.721
42 Perlen  Schützengesellschaft   1 41 20 91.580
43 Näfels  Militärschiessverein   1 22 14 91.451
44 Zuzwil  Schützenverein   1 25 14 91.429
45 Huttwil  Feldschützengesellschaft Häber  1 23 14 91.409
46 Bürglen  Schützengesellschaft   1 18 14 91.382
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47 Bürglen UR  Schützengesellschaft  1 18 14 91.221
48 Ettenhausen  Militärschiessverein   1 14 14 91.071
49 Adelboden  Strubelschützen   1 22 14 90.982
50 Homburg  Schützenverein   1 21 14 90.907
51 Ballwil  Schützenverein   1 18 14 90.594
52 Hugelshofen‐Dotnacht  Schützengesellscha   1 29 14 90.566
53 Walkringen  Sportschützen Furth  1 19 14 90.512
54 Niederurnen  Standschützen   1 15 14 90.481
55 Heiden  Feldschützen   1 21 14 90.397
56 Ennetbürgen  Wehrverein   1 25 14 90.347
57 Luthern  Schützengesellschaft   1 28 14 90.306
58 Illhart  Schützengesellschaft   1 20 14 90.265
59 Ennenda  Schützengesellschaft   1 20 14 90.200
60 Grandvillard  Société de tir Bas‐Intyamon 1 23 14 89.922
61 Wenslingen  Feldschützengesellschaft   1 24 14 89.849
62 Steffisburg  Schützen Steffisburg‐Heimberg  1 20 14 89.630
63 Birsfelden  Schützengesellschaft   1 22 14 89.607
64 Kyburg SO  Schützengesellschaft  1 28 14 89.229
65 Egolzwil  Feldschützengesellschaft   1 19 14 89.217
66 Hämikon  Schützen Lindenberg  1 20 14 88.830
67 Netstal  Schützenverein   1 16 14 88.108
68 Arbon‐Roggwil  Tälischützen   1 15 14 88.052
69 Stein‐Münchwilen  Schützengesellschaft   1 14 14 87.785
70 Ettenhausen TG  Feldschützen  1 15 14 87.694
71 Volketswil  Schützenverein   1 15 14 87.623
72 Hofstetten‐Flüh  Schützengesellschaft   1 16 14 87.317
73 Mammern  Feldschützen   1 15 14 87.195
74 Uffikon  Militär‐Schützengesellschaft   1 15 14 86.697
75 Leibstadt  Schiessverein   1 14 14 86.357
76 Ottenbach  Feldschützenverein   1 14 14 84.357

Rang Vereine Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht‐Res. Resultat
1 Dietschwil  Schützenverein   2 19 12 94.245
2 Wängi‐Tuttwil  Schützengesellschaft   2 25 12 93.728
3 Sennwald  Schützenverein   2 20 12 93.480
4 Flüelen  Schützengesellschaft   2 19 12 93.066
5 Faido  Società Carabinieri Faidesi 2 16 12 92.894
6 Spiringen  Schützengesellschaft   2 20 12 92.819
7 Oberterzen  Schützenverein Quarten‐Oberterzen  2 23 12 92.538
8 Aedermannsdorf  Schützengesellschaft   2 33 16 92.517
9 Nunningen  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 21 12 92.335
10 Hosenruck  Militärschützenverein Nollen  2 13 12 92.073
11 Thayngen  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 19 12 91.875
12 Heimiswil  Schützenverein   2 22 12 91.859
13 Grosshöchstetten  Schützen   2 13 12 91.645
14 Herdern‐Lanzenneunforn  Schützengesellscha   2 27 13 91.568
15 Bennau  Schützengesellschaft   2 21 12 91.449
16 Weesen  Schützenverein   2 23 12 91.248
17 Elm  Schützenverein   2 13 12 91.231
18 Pfaffnau  Wehrverein   2 20 12 91.223
19 Haslen AI  Bezirksschützen Schlatt‐Haslen 2 16 12 91.169
20 Bilten  Feldschützen   2 15 12 91.117
21 Horgen  Schützengesellschaft   2 22 12 91.074
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22 Islikon‐Strass  Schützengesellschaft   2 21 12 90.935
23 Dulliken  Engelbergschützen   2 12 12 90.833
24 Höfen b/Thun  Feldschützengesellschaft  2 25 12 90.823
25 St‐Prex  Société de tir Fleur‐de‐Lys  2 15 12 90.781
26 Rivera  Unione Tiratori Monte Ceneri 2 15 12 90.702
27 Kägiswil  Schützengesellschaft   2 21 12 90.690
28 Zollikofen  Feldschützen   2 16 12 90.615
29 Mättenwil‐Brittnau  Schiessverein   2 14 12 90.541
30 Bussnang  Schützen   2 26 13 90.530
31 St. Gallen  Schützenverein Ochsenweid 2 25 12 90.520
32 Oberhelfenschwil  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 24 12 90.441
33 Zofingen  Schützengesellschaft   2 20 12 90.280
34 Oberthal  Militärschützen   2 23 12 90.266
35 Vilters  Militärschützenverein   2 22 12 90.183
36 Betten‐Bettmeralp  Schiessverein   2 17 12 90.153
37 Rüti b/Riggisberg  Schützengesellschaft  2 21 12 90.037
38 Wollerau  Schützenverein   2 16 12 90.020
39 Teufen  Standschützen   2 20 12 89.949
40 Niedergösgen  Falkensteinerschützen   2 22 12 89.899
41 Schmerikon  Schützenverein   2 18 12 89.888
42 Tägerwilen  Schützenverein   2 15 12 89.867
43 Ramiswil  Feldschützen   2 15 12 89.785
44 Kaltbrunn  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 15 12 89.698
45 Court  Société de tir 2 16 89.657
46 Uttwil  Schützengesellschaft   2 22 12 89.649
47 Buckten  Schiessverein   2 26 13 89.640
48 Ballens  Société de ti Armes de guerre  2 14 12 89.455
49 Bönigen  Schützengesellschaft   2 22 12 89.424
50 Dörflingen  Schützengesellschaft   2 13 12 89.397
51 Schmidrüti‐Sitzberg  Schiessverein   2 23 12 89.388
52 Wernetshausen  Militärschiessverein am Bac 2 14 12 89.372
53 Dürrenroth  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 14 12 89.294
54 Oberramsern  Schützengesellschaft Ramsern  2 35 17 89.170
55 Rüschegg Graben  Feldschützen  2 14 12 89.137
56 Gondiswil  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 14 12 89.046
57 Langnau a.A.  Albisschützen  2 21 12 88.966
58 Läufelfingen  Schützenbund   2 14 12 88.965
59 Baar  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 2 12 12 88.833
60 Zwieselberg   Feldschützengesellschaft  2 18 12 88.823
61 Pfäfers  Schützenverein Taminatal  2 13 12 88.810
62 Meinisberg  Büttenberg Schützen  2 16 12 88.600
63 Schaffhausen  Feldschützenverein Hohlenba  2 25 12 88.516
64 Reigoldswil  Schützengesellschaft   2 14 12 88.465
65 Vuisternens‐dt‐Romont  Sté de tir militaire  2 19 12 88.450
66 Muolen  Schützen Oberegg‐Muolen  2 23 12 88.408
67 Schlattingen  Schützengesellschaft   2 17 12 88.327
68 Eriswil  Schützengesellschaft   2 12 12 88.250
69 Bronschhofen  Militärschützenverein   2 17 12 88.162
70 Stechelberg  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 13 12 88.152
71 Seedorf UR  Schützengesellschaft  2 14 12 88.134
72 Locarno  Unione Tiratori  2 14 12 88.123
73 Gross  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 17 12 88.070
74 St. Gallen  Schützengesellschaft Bruggen 2 18 12 88.048
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75 Zug  Militärschiessverein   2 14 12 87.869
76 Flawil  Militärschützenverein Alterswil  2 18 12 87.823
77 Limpach  Schützengesellschaft   2 13 12 87.728
78 Birwinken‐Happerswil  Schützengesellschaft   2 19 12 87.691
79 Hallwil  Schützengesellschaft   2 14 12 87.630
80 Böckten  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 31 15 87.606
81 Busswil b/Melchnau  Feldschützengesellscha  2 14 12 87.470
82 Bäriswil  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 16 12 87.440
83 Einsiedeln  Schützengesellschaft   2 15 12 87.275
84 Schlierbach  Feldschützenverein   2 20 12 87.237
85 Oberriet  Feldschützenverein   2 14 12 87.202
86 Bellinzona  Società di tiro Castello e Campagna 2 16 12 87.150
87 Buchs LU  Schützengesellschaft  2 12 12 87.000
88 Därstetten  Feldschützen   2 12 12 87.000
89 Horn  Schützenverein   2 13 12 86.901
90 Aumont  Sté de tir Aumont et environs 2 22 12 86.889
91 Beringen  Schützengesellschaft   2 15 12 86.872
92 Gommiswald  Schützenverein   2 15 12 86.854
93 Füllinsdorf  Schiesssport Rauschenbächlein  2 16 12 86.831
94 Reute  Feldschützen   2 27 13 86.818
95 Seewen SZ  Schützenverein  2 12 12 86.416
96 Eschenz  Schützengesellschaft   2 14 12 86.281
97 Pfyn  Schützengesellschaft   2 12 12 86.250
98 Solothurn  Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 2 16 12 86.145
99 Dägerlen  Schützenverein   2 14 12 86.122
100 Freienwil  Freier Schiessverein  2 16 12 86.081
101 Ossingen  Schützenverein   2 13 12 86.053
102 Steinen  Schützengesellschaft   2 12 12 86.000
103 Diegten  Schützengesellschaft   2 13 12 85.722
104 Basadingen  Freiwilliger Schiessverein  2 12 12 85.666
105 Benken  Militärschiessverein   2 24 12 85.659
106 Messen  Schützengesellschaft   2 18 12 85.564
107 Biberist  Schützengesellschaft   2 12 12 85.500
108 Trüllikon  Schützenverein   2 14 12 85.424
109 Heimisbach  Schützengesellschaft   2 14 12 85.375
110 Ringgenberg‐Goldswil  Schützen   2 15 12 85.277
111 Titterten  Schützengesellschaft   2 14 12 85.042
112 Neudorf LU  Feldschützengesellschaft  2 13 12 84.554
113 Muttenz  Schützengesellschaft   2 16 12 84.445
114 Inwil  Feldschützengesellschaft   2 17 12 84.297
115 Rüschlikon  Feldschützenverein 2 12 12 83.250
116 Müllheim  Schützenverein 2 13 12 82.809
117 Rüegsau i. E.  Schützen Rüegsau 2 12 12 82.416

Rang Vereine Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht‐Res. Resultat
1 Wangs  Militärschützenverein   3 22 11 95.050
2 Les Verrières  Société de tir La Verrisanne  3 16 10 91.596
3 Turtmann  Militärschiessverein   3 14 10 91.230
4 Oberbüren‐Niederwil  Militärschützenverein   3 19 10 90.931
5 Kümmertshausen‐Engishofen  Schützenges   3 15 10 90.194
6 Däniken  Schützengesellschaft   3 17 10 90.037
7 Trasadingen  Schützenverein   3 22 11 89.394
8 Walchwil  Militärschiessverein   3 16 10 89.222
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9 Matt Schützenverein Matt‐Engi   3 17 10 89.178
10 Jaun  Schützengesellschaft Bellegarde  3 12 10 88.460
11 Vuisternens‐Ogoz  Sté de tir La Giblana  3 13 10 88.424
12 Zürich  Schützengesellschaft Eidg. Ang 3 12 10 88.248
13 Brienzwiler  Freischützen   3 12 10 88.153
14 Bleiken  Militärschützen   3 16 10 88.145
15 Oberried am Brienzersee  Feldschützen 3 13 10 88.114
16 Oberbipp  Schützengesellschaft   3 18 10 88.027
17 Habkern  Feldschützen   3 10 10 88.000
18 Erlenbach i/S.  Militärschützengesellschaft  3 12 10 87.949
19 Zell  Gemeinde‐Schiessverein   3 13 10 87.830
20 Aarwangen  Infanterieschützen   3 16 10 87.695
21 Langenthal  Arbeiterschützen   3 12 10 87.659
22 Porsel  Société de tir 3 22 11 87.582
23 Lohn SH Schützengesellschaft   3 19 10 87.554
24 Cureglia  Società Tiratori del Gaggio 3 10 10 87.500
25 Nidfurn  Feldschützenverein   3 15 10 87.494
26 Oleyres  Société de tir Les Renards 3 11 10 87.478
27 Trubschachen  Schützengesellschaft Blapba  3 12 10 87.462
28 Oerlingen  Feldschützengesellschaft   3 16 10 87.360
29 Kaltenbach‐Etzwilen  Schützengesellschaft   3 12 10 87.162
30 Ringoldswil ob Gunten  Feldschützengesells 3 11 10 86.872
31 Gächlingen  Schützenverein   3 13 10 86.828
32 Hitzkirch  Schiessverein   3 20 10 86.816
33 Krummenau  Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Te 3 14 10 86.784
34 Röschenz  Schützen Röschenz  3 15 10 86.456
35 Wahlen b. Laufen  Feldschützengesellschaft 3 14 10 86.388
36 Meiringen  Schützengesellschaft   3 14 10 86.200
37 Wald‐Laupen  Schützengesellschaft   3 12 10 86.036
38 Villars‐sous‐Yens  Tir sportif Le Chaney 3 15 10 85.574
39 Hersberg  Schützengesellschaft   3 13 10 85.525
40 Liestal  Feldschützen   3 12 10 85.453
41 Beggingen  Schützenverein   3 12 10 85.444
42 Berg  Militärschützenverein   3 10 10 85.400
43 Basel  Gesellschaft der Feuerschützen 3 13 10 85.130
44 Bercher‐Rueyres  Sté de tir Armes de Guerre 3 13 10 85.020
45 Winikon  Schützenverein Winikon‐Triengen  3 11 10 84.971
46 Känerkinden  Schützenverein   3 18 10 84.949
47 Wittenwil‐Weiern  Schützengesellschaft   3 13 10 84.004
48 Gempenach‐Büchslen  Schützengesellscha 3 12 10 83.946
49 Frenkendorf  Schützengesellschaft 3 12 10 83.928
50 Niederuzwil  Schützengesellschaft 3 10 10 83.900
51 Lupsingen  Schützengesellschaft 3 12 10 83.838
52 Simplon  Schiessverein 3 12 10 83.752
53 Alten  Militärschützenverein 3 14 10 83.602
54 Neuheim  Feldschützen 3 14 10 83.600
55 Berlingen  Schützengesellschaft 3 14 10 83.361
56 Rupperswil  Freier Schiessverein 3 10 10 83.200
57 Dorf  Militärschiessverein 3 12 10 83.047
58 Zollbrück‐Rüderswil  Schützenverein 3 10 10 83.000
59 Stein AR  Schützenverein Stein‐Hundwil 3 10 10 82.800
60 Rudolfingen  Militärschiessverein 3 14 10 82.193
61 Rothenfluh  Feldschützengesellschaft 3 14 10 82.047
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62 Niederdorf BL  Schützenverein 3 10 10 81.300
63 Chironico  Società Tiratori Chironichesi 3 10 10 81.100
64 Thalheim  Schützenverein 3 10 10 80.500

Rang Vereine Kat. Teilnehmer Pflicht‐Res. Resultat
1 Courtion  Société de tir Militaire 4 15 8 92.235
2 Valens  Militärschützenverein   4 17 8 92.045
3 Troistorrents  Société de tir Les Carabiniers  4 12 8 91.915
4 Vättis  Militärschützenverein   4 15 8 91.836
5 Tägertschi  Feldschützen   4 14 8 91.715
6 Sargans  Militärschützenverein   4 10 8 90.571
7 Ursenbach  Schützen   4 11 8 90.065
8 Loveresse  Société de tir 4 17 8 89.990
9 Oberbütschel  Feldschützen Bütschel  4 9 8 89.226
10 Bühler  Feldschützengesellschaft   4 15 8 89.166
11 St‐Oyens  St‐Oyens Tir Sportif de Saint‐Oyens 4 13 8 88.238
12 Goumoens‐la‐Ville  Société de tir Les Grands 4 15 8 87.947
13 Gerzensee  Feldschützengesellschaft   4 11 8 87.528
14 Bursins  Société de tir Les 3B 4 9 8 87.222
15 Bussigny‐près‐Lausanne  Sté de tir Mousque 4 11 8 86.661
16 Mels  Militärschützenverein   4 13 8 86.592
17 Chamblon  Société de tir du Mont de Chambl 4 10 8 86.530
18 Diepoldsau‐Schmitter  Schützenverein   4 8 8 85.875
19 Villeneuve  Société de tir aux Armes de Guerre 4 9 8 85.843
20 Oberschan  Schützenverein   4 11 8 85.722
21 Siblingen  Schützengesellschaft   4 17 8 85.630
22 Mägenwil  Schützengesellschaft   4 10 8 85.442
23 Ballaigues  Société de tir Amis tireurs 4 10 8 85.061
24 Ramsen  Schützenverein   4 14 8 85.055
25 Rorschacherberg  Schützengesellschaft   4 12 8 84.878
26 Wengi‐Scheunenberg bei Büren  Feldschütz 4 16 8 84.478
27 Schlossrued  Schützengesellschaft   4 9 8 84.093
28 Montherod‐Pizy‐Perroy  Sté de tir Armes de Gu 4 13 8 83.861
29 Frauenfeld  Schützenbund 4 13 8 83.565
30 Rorschach  Stadtschützen 4 10 8 83.408
31 Malvaglia  Società di Tiro Guglielmo Tell 4 8 8 82.375
32 Unterbözberg  Schützenbund Bözberg 4 9 8 81.841
33 Gelterkinden  Schützengesellschaft 4 8 8 81.625
34 Mörschwil  Schützengesellschaft 4 11 8 81.265
35 Préz‐vers‐Noréaz  Société de tir 4 8 8 81.250
36 Riedern  Militärschiessverein 4 8 8 81.125
37 Rüdlingen  Schiessverein 4 13 8 79.677
38 Porrentruy  Société de tir La Campagne 4 9 8 78.808
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